

Cllr Danny Myers
VICE CHAIR
North Yorkshire Police, Fire and Crime Panel
Via email: cllr.dmyers@york.gov.uk
Cllr Danny Myers

David Skaith
Mayor
York & North Yorkshire CA
County Hall
NORTHALLERTON
North Yorkshire
DL7 8AH

14 June 2024

Dear Danny

DEPUTY MAYOR FOR POLICING FIRE AND CRIME

Thank you for sight of the Panel's report following the confirmation hearing on 12 June 2024.

Thank you for your welcome and for the questions raised by Members about key aspects of policing, fire and crime.

I was grateful for the Panel's unanimous support of my preferred appointee, and I am pleased formally to confirm that I am appointing Jo Coles to the role. She will take up position as Deputy Mayor for Policing, Fire and Crime on 8 July 2024.

Jo and I very much look forward to working with the Panel.

My Decision Notice to that effect will be published shortly.

Yours Sincerely,

[Signature redacted by the Panel before publication]

David Skaith
Mayor for York & North Yorkshire Combined Authority

mayor@yorknorthyorks-ca.gov.uk



E: enquiries@yorknorthyorks-ca.gov.uk

W: yorknorthyorks-ca.gov